Amendment No. 3
Innovative Wet Weather Program Grant Agreement
Contract No. 37020
The above referenced Agreement by and between the Bureau of Environmental Services, City of Portland (“City” or “BES”) and Owens Corning (“Grantee”) is hereby amended as follows:

1.
The term of the grant agreement is extended through September 30, 2008.
2.
Increase the amount of the grant agreement to include $25,000 from Metro’s Nature in Neighborhood (NIN) grant program.  The new agreement amount is not to exceed $125,000.  The EPA IWWP funds will not exceed $100,000 and the NIN grant will not exceed $25,000.  
All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



OWENS CORNING


By: 











Authorized Signature


Date








(Print Name and Title)

Approved as to Form:
CITY OF PORTLAND
                                                

By: 






By City Attorney                             Date
Dean Marriott, Director 


Date

Contract #37020

Page 1 of 1
Amendment #3

